3/20/25, 3:43 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL G PULLA REDDY HIGH SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3630320

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 57848

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE H NO 12-2-822 MEHDIPATNAM, HYDERABAD,

TELANGANA - 500006

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs Kottam Sangeethalakshmi
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.COM, B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID gprhschool@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7036071727

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://gprhschool.com/wp-

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF content/uploads/2023/07/Affiliation-Letter23.pdf
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://gprhschool.com/wp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2021/06/Trust-Deed.pdf
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) | hyos./aprhschool.com/wp-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE content/uploads/2021/06/NOC.pdf
GOVT/UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://gprhschool.com/wp-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF content/uploads/2021/07/Recognition-
APPLICABLE Certificate.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/7



3/20/25, 3:43 PM

5

NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://gprhschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/09/Building-Safety.pdf

https://gprhschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/10/Fire-Safety-Certificate-
2024.pdf

https://gprhschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2021/06/Copy-of-the-DEO-
Certificate.pdf

https://gprhschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/09/Sanitary-Certificate-
2024.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://gprhschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Fee-Structure-2.pdf

https://gprhschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/01/Calender-2024-25.pdf

https://gprhschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/School-Management-
Committee-.pdf

217



3/20/25, 3:43 PM

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 122 122

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://gprhschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2021/06/Parents-Teachers-
Association.pdf

https://gprhschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/01/CBSE-Tenth-Results-
1.pdf

Mrs Kottam Sangeethalakshmi

78
12
20

24

1:5
Mrs Afsari Begum, Spl.B.Ed.

Mrs.K.Ushahsree,MCA, M.Sc, Psycology

100

3/7



3/20/25, 3:43 PM

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

8092

65 & 50

10 & 158

YES
32
35

https://www.youtube.com/watch?
v=h8sm_tEzSDI&t=37s

Kalpana Upadyay PGT MA
Amarender.P TGT B.Sc
Chippollu Renuka NTT Inter
Sana Kareemi PRT B.A
A.Limbadri PRT B.Sc
C.Ambika Goud PRT B.Sc
Ashraf Jahan PRT B.A
Ashwini Kumar PGT M.Sc
Kalyani TGT B.Com
Karuna Devi TGT B.A
R.Neelima PGT MA
R.Padmavathi NTT B.A
G.Padma WELLNEES TEACHER B.Com

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

417



3/20/25, 3:43 PM

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

T.Rajeswari
A.Rajitha
A.Rohini Devi
D.Savitha

J Saritha Awalkar
T.S.V.Sridevi
Sripathi Latha
K.Suguna

Sumitha Mathur

Reddy Uma Maheswari

S.B Uma maheswari

M.Vekatesham
T.Venkateswar Rao
A.Raj Kumar
T.Narasaiah
M.John Samuel
S.Kanaka Durga
Palem Sangeetha
Khan Nilofer
E.Madhavi
V.Prathibha
T.Shyamala
Barigela Rajani

M Sivasakthi

Brahmaraouthu Vanaja

Mudrakola Shravan Kumar

B Lakshmi

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PET

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

B.A

M.Com

B.Sc

B.Com

MA

MA

B.Com

B.A

B.A

B.A

MA

MA

UGDC

M.Sc

MA

Inter

MCom

M.Com

B.A

B.Sc

B.Sc

M.Com

Inter

M Sc

M.A

M Sc

M.A

5/7



3/20/25, 3:43 PM

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Amarlapudi Mohan
Eppala Jayalakshmi
R Vasundhara

M Ranjeetha

N Sowjanya

Manjula Talla

Boda Menaka
Sadhu Swethana

T Swathi

Genti Nandini
Jayashree Patangay
Kavitha Nagoji
Nalwade Ranjitha
Magi Siva Kumar
Burugu Venkata Ratnam
Teppa Lavanya
Mamilla Narsing Rao
Keerthi Thanke

N Kalavathi

C Vasantha Bhagyalaxmi
H Smitha

Bathuku Manasa
Sherly Rebecca

Aligi Keshava Ram
T Jyothi

Tahseen Anjum

N Sumalatha

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PET

PET

PGT

OTHER

NTT

TGT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

B.Sc

B.Sc

M Sc

M.Com

B.Sc

BA

BA

M.SC

B.Tech

MA

HPT

B.Com

B.Com

B.Com

B.Com

M.SC

Martial arts

BA

M.SC

Inter

BA

M.Sc

M.Sc

B.Sc

MA

BCA

M.SC

6/7



3/20/25, 3:43 PM

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Dasari Shalini

K Samuel Manohar
Anushka Kalra
Jalakuncha Krishnaveni
J V P Padmavathi
Rai Jyothi

Puppala Laasya
Aloor Swathi
Madpathi Pooja Rani
Jamuna Metpally
Archana Mathur

Kandala Ushah Sree

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

BA

MBA

MCA

B.Com

M.Com

B.Com

M.A

B.SC

B.SC

B.SC

MA

M.sc

717



