APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	G PULLA REDDY HIGH SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3630320
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	57848
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	H NO 12-2-822 MEHDIPATNAM, HYDERABAD, TELANGANA - 500006
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs Kottam Sangeethalakshmi
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.COM, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	gprhschool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7036071727

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://gprhschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/Affiliation-Letter23.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://gprhschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2021/06/Trust-Deed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://gprhschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://gprhschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2021/07/Recognition- Certificate.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://gprhschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/09/Building-Safety.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://gprhschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/10/Fire-Safety-Certificate- 2024.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://gprhschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2021/06/Copy-of-the-DEO- Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://gprhschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/09/Sanitary-Certificate- 2024.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://gprhschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Fee-Structure-2.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://gprhschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/Calender-2024-25.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://gprhschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/School-Management- Committeepdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://gprhschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2021/06/Parents-Teachers- Association.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://gprhschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/01/CBSE-Tenth-Results- 1.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs Kottam Sangeethalakshmi
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	78
	PGT	12
	TGT	20
	PRT	24
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mrs Afsari Begum, Spl.B.Ed.
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs.K.Ushahsree,MCA, M.Sc, Psycology

RESULT CLASS: X

140.		STUDENTS	PASSED	1 21(02)(17(02)	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8092
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	65 & 50
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	10 & 158
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	32
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	35
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch? v=h8sm_tEzSDI&t=37s

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Kalpana Upadyay	PGT	MA
2	Amarender.P	TGT	B.Sc
3	Chippollu Renuka	NTT	Inter
4	Sana Kareemi	PRT	B.A
5	A.Limbadri	PRT	B.Sc
6	C.Ambika Goud	PRT	B.Sc
7	Ashraf Jahan	PRT	B.A
8	Ashwini Kumar	PGT	M.Sc
9	Kalyani	TGT	B.Com
10	Karuna Devi	TGT	B.A
11	R.Neelima	PGT	MA
12	R.Padmavathi	NTT	B.A
13	G.Padma	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.Com

		Mandatory Disclosure Details OAIVAO	
14	T.Rajeswari	PRT	B.A
15	A.Rajitha	PGT	M.Com
16	A.Rohini Devi	TGT	B.Sc
17	D.Savitha	PRT	B.Com
18	J Saritha Awalkar	TGT	MA
19	T.S.V.Sridevi	PRT	MA
20	Sripathi Latha	PRT	B.Com
21	K.Suguna	PRT	B.A
22	Sumitha Mathur	TGT	B.A
23	Reddy Uma Maheswari	PRT	B.A
24	S.B Uma maheswari	PGT	MA
25	M.Vekatesham	PGT	MA
26	T.Venkateswar Rao	PET	UGDC
27	A.Raj Kumar	TGT	M.Sc
28	T.Narasaiah	TGT	MA
29	M.John Samuel	PET	Inter
30	S.Kanaka Durga	TGT	MCom
31	Palem Sangeetha	PRINCIPAL	M.Com
32	Khan Nilofer	PRT	B.A
33	E.Madhavi	PRT	B.Sc
34	V.Prathibha	PRT	B.Sc
35	T.Shyamala	TGT	M.Com
36	Barigela Rajani	NTT	Inter
37	M Sivasakthi	PGT	M Sc
38	Brahmaraouthu Vanaja	TGT	M.A
39	Mudrakola Shravan Kumar	TGT	M Sc
40	B Lakshmi	OTHER	M.A

120/23, 3.43 1	141	Mandatory Disclosure Details SANAS	
41	Amarlapudi Mohan	TGT	B.Sc
42	Eppala Jayalakshmi	PRT	B.Sc
43	R Vasundhara	PGT	M Sc
44	M Ranjeetha	PGT	M.Com
45	N Sowjanya	TGT	B.Sc
46	Manjula Talla	PRT	ВА
47	Boda Menaka	PRT	ВА
48	Sadhu Swethana	PGT	M.SC
49	T Swathi	PRT	B.Tech
50	Genti Nandini	PGT	MA
51	Jayashree Patangay	TGT	НРТ
52	Kavitha Nagoji	TGT	B.Com
53	Nalwade Ranjitha	NTT	B.Com
54	Magi Siva Kumar	PET	B.Com
55	Burugu Venkata Ratnam	PET	B.Com
56	Teppa Lavanya	PGT	M.SC
57	Mamilla Narsing Rao	OTHER	Martial arts
58	Keerthi Thanke	NTT	ВА
59	N Kalavathi	TGT	M.SC
60	C Vasantha Bhagyalaxmi	NTT	Inter
61	H Smitha	NTT	ВА
62	Bathuku Manasa	OTHER	M.Sc
63	Sherly Rebecca	OTHER	M.Sc
64	Aligi Keshava Ram	TGT	B.Sc
65	T Jyothi	TGT	MA
66	Tahseen Anjum	TGT	BCA
67	N Sumalatha	TGT	M.SC

8/20/25, 3:43 PM		Mandatory Disclosure Details SARAS 6.0	
68	Dasari Shalini	OTHER	BA
69	K Samuel Manohar	OTHER	MBA
70	Anushka Kalra	PGT	MCA
71	Jalakuncha Krishnaveni	TGT	B.Com
72	J V P Padmavathi	TGT	M.Com
73	Rai Jyothi	PRT	B.Com
74	Puppala Laasya	PRT	M.A
75	Aloor Swathi	TGT	B.SC
76	Madpathi Pooja Rani	OTHER	B.SC
77	Jamuna Metpally	TGT	B.SC
78	Archana Mathur	TGT	MA
79	Kandala Ushah Sree	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.sc